Product datasheet
Characteristics
5000ETP10W
C-Bus - Ethernet touch panel - 10" - white cover
frame
Main
Range C-Bus
Product or component type Touch panel
Device application Equipment monitoring and control
Display colour 262000 colours
Display size 10.1 inch
Provided equipment 1 screw
1 mounting plate
1 cover frame
10 fixing screws
4 washer
1 desk stand
1 micro SD card securing plate
1 Ethernet cable securing plate
Cover frame colour tint White
Complementary
Supply External power supply- 12 V DC (+/- 5 %) - 1.5 A
Via PoE- 15 W
Power consumption in W 6 W (typical)
Standby consumption < 0.5 W
Display resolution 1280 x 800 pixels
Luminance 300 cd/m²
View angle horiz x vert 170° horizontal
170° vertical
Communication port protocol Ethernet
Port Ethernet 10/100BASE
Integrated connection type Audio output
USB port
HDMI
Ethernet port
Micro SD card port
Connector type Power input
Contrast ratio 800:1
Aspect ratio 16:9
Response time 30 ms (typical)
Mounting location Wall mounting
Device mounting Flush
Surface
Width Cover frame : 316 mm
Height Cover frame : 220 mm
Depth Cover frame : 6 mm
Environment
ambient air temperature for operation 0...40 °C
relative humidity 10...85 %
standards IEEE 802.3af
Th
e
in
fo
rm
at
io
n
pr
ov
id
ed
 in
 th
is
 d
oc
um
en
ta
tio
n
co
nt
ai
ns
 g
en
er
al
 d
es
cr
ip
tio
ns
 a
nd
/o
r t
ec
hn
ic
al
 c
ha
ra
ct
er
is
tic
s
of
 th
e
pe
rfo
rm
an
ce
 o
f t
he
 p
ro
du
ct
s
co
nt
ai
ne
d
he
re
in
.
Th
is
 d
oc
um
en
ta
tio
n
is
 n
ot
 in
te
nd
ed
 a
s
a
su
bs
tit
ut
e
fo
r a
nd
 is
 n
ot
 to
 b
e
us
ed
 fo
r d
et
er
m
in
in
g
su
ita
bi
lit
y
or
 re
lia
bi
lit
y
of
 th
es
e
pr
od
uc
ts
 fo
r s
pe
ci
fic
 u
se
r a
pp
lic
at
io
ns
.
It
is
 th
e
du
ty
 o
f a
ny
 s
uc
h
us
er
 o
r i
nt
eg
ra
to
r t
o
pe
rfo
rm
 th
e
ap
pr
op
ria
te
 a
nd
 c
om
pl
et
e
ris
k
an
al
ys
is
, e
va
lu
at
io
n
an
d
te
st
in
g
of
 th
e
pr
od
uc
ts
 w
ith
 re
sp
ec
t t
o
th
e
re
le
va
nt
 s
pe
ci
fic
 a
pp
lic
at
io
n
or
 u
se
 th
er
eo
f.
N
ei
th
er
 S
ch
ne
id
er
 E
le
ct
ric
 In
du
st
rie
s
S
A
S
 n
or
 a
ny
 o
f i
ts
 a
ffi
lia
te
s
or
 s
ub
si
di
ar
ie
s
sh
al
l b
e
re
sp
on
si
bl
e
or
 li
ab
le
 fo
r m
is
us
e
of
 th
e
in
fo
rm
at
io
n
co
nt
ai
ne
d
he
re
in
.
1 / 1